
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.605 61 23.582 46.663 41.755 1:52.0003 4 41 2 1

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:52.840 62 23.657 46.406 42.175 1:52.2383 3 22 1 2

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.754 63 23.839 46.848 42.757 1:53.4447 3 63 3 4

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:54.017 64 24.123 46.931 42.798 1:53.8525 5 67 4 5

16 Winward Racing 1:54.064 75 24.169 47.087 42.723 1:53.9794 7 79 10 3

2 Climax Racing 1:54.125 36 24.171 46.972 42.919 1:54.0626 3 310 5 8

21 HAAS RT 1:54.291 67 24.075 47.116 42.956 1:54.1478 7 66 11 9

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.420 48 24.224 47.053 42.965 1:54.2424 4 211 8 10

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.443 49 24.009 47.166 43.268 1:54.4434 4 44 12 12

7 SMP Racing 1:54.551 410 24.070 47.020 42.861 1:53.9514 4 25 7 6

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:54.606 211 24.156 47.071 43.164 1:54.3917 4 28 9 11

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:54.870 412 24.275 47.400 42.894 1:54.5696 4 412 16 7

5 Team Motopark 1:55.434 313 24.388 47.489 43.330 1:55.2072 3 314 19 14

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:55.775 714 24.631 46.985 43.771 1:55.3874 3 719 6 15

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:56.110 515 24.501 47.551 43.272 1:55.3246 6 718 21 13

77 EBM 1:56.201 716 24.395 47.524 43.808 1:55.7274 4 515 20 16

56 Scuderia P raha 1:56.229 517 24.363 47.222 44.488 1:56.0733 5 513 13 27

86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.454 318 24.490 47.318 44.258 1:56.0665 6 317 15 21

58 Garage 59 1:56.611 619 24.406 47.448 44.596 1:56.4506 3 616 18 30

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.664 620 24.658 47.828 43.811 1:56.2975 6 420 26 17

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:57.065 821 24.995 47.415 44.580 1:56.9906 8 322 17 29

96 GWR Australia 1:57.306 422 25.087 47.690 44.529 1:57.3064 4 425 23 28

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:57.462 523 25.128 47.881 44.122 1:57.1313 7 527 29 18

98 Dragon Racing 1:57.946 324 25.125 47.844 44.452 1:57.4213 7 326 27 25

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:58.118 525 25.162 47.819 44.266 1:57.2476 5 629 25 22

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.735 326 25.443 49.231 45.790 2:00.4643 4 335 40 37

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.605 61 23.582 46.663 41.755 1:52.0003 4 41 2 1

16 Winward Racing 1:54.064 72 24.169 47.087 42.723 1:53.9794 7 79 10 3

21 HAAS RT 1:54.291 63 24.075 47.116 42.956 1:54.1478 7 66 11 9

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.420 44 24.224 47.053 42.965 1:54.2424 4 211 8 10

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:54.443 45 24.009 47.166 43.268 1:54.4434 4 44 12 12

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:54.870 46 24.275 47.400 42.894 1:54.5696 4 412 16 7

56 Scuderia P raha 1:56.229 57 24.363 47.222 44.488 1:56.0733 5 513 13 27

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:57.462 58 25.128 47.881 44.122 1:57.1313 7 527 29 18

98 Dragon Racing 1:57.946 39 25.125 47.844 44.452 1:57.4213 7 326 27 25

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.735 310 25.443 49.231 45.790 2:00.4643 4 335 40 37
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 1:53.754 61 23.839 46.848 42.757 1:53.4447 3 63 3 4

2 Climax Racing 1:54.125 32 24.171 46.972 42.919 1:54.0626 3 310 5 8

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 1:55.775 73 24.631 46.985 43.771 1:55.3874 3 719 6 15

77 EBM 1:56.201 74 24.395 47.524 43.808 1:55.7274 4 515 20 16

86 Baron Motorsport 1:56.454 35 24.490 47.318 44.258 1:56.0665 6 317 15 21

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:56.664 66 24.658 47.828 43.811 1:56.2975 6 420 26 17

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:57.065 87 24.995 47.415 44.580 1:56.9906 8 322 17 29

96 GWR Australia 1:57.306 48 25.087 47.690 44.529 1:57.3064 4 425 23 28

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:58.118 59 25.162 47.819 44.266 1:57.2476 5 629 25 22

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

918 Mühlner Motorsport 1:56.765 41 24.930 47.685 44.150 1:56.7654 4 421 22 19

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.439 32 25.138 47.712 44.208 1:57.0583 3 228 24 20

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.769 23 25.072 47.877 44.392 1:57.3413 3 224 28 23

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.285 44 25.244 47.993 44.989 1:58.2264 4 331 30 33

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.356 45 25.380 48.087 44.813 1:58.2805 4 434 32 32

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.570 66 25.286 48.069 44.758 1:58.1135 7 633 31 31

930 HRT Performance 1:59.330 67 25.545 48.546 45.239 1:59.3306 6 636 37 34

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:59.859 68 25.601 48.368 45.384 1:59.3536 5 637 35 35

929 HRT Performance 2:01.326 79 26.044 48.343 46.561 2:00.9483 7 740 34 41

911 TFT Racing 2:02.063 510 26.336 49.181 46.546 2:02.0635 5 543 39 40

928 HRT Performance 2:02.257 611 26.482 49.274 46.501 2:02.2576 6 644 41 39

978 Speed Lover 2:02.407 312 25.994 49.329 46.752 2:02.0753 2 239 43 42

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:02.471 513 25.909 48.983 47.118 2:02.0103 5 538 38 43

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

974 QMMF by HRT 1:57.439 31 25.138 47.712 44.208 1:57.0583 3 228 24 20

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.285 42 25.244 47.993 44.989 1:58.2264 4 331 30 33

888 SebLajoux Racing 1:58.356 43 25.380 48.087 44.813 1:58.2805 4 434 32 32

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:58.570 64 25.286 48.069 44.758 1:58.1135 7 633 31 31

930 HRT Performance 1:59.330 65 25.545 48.546 45.239 1:59.3306 6 636 37 34

929 HRT Performance 2:01.326 76 26.044 48.343 46.561 2:00.9483 7 740 34 41

911 TFT Racing 2:02.063 57 26.336 49.181 46.546 2:02.0635 5 543 39 40

928 HRT Performance 2:02.257 68 26.482 49.274 46.501 2:02.2576 6 644 41 39

978 Speed Lover 2:02.407 39 25.994 49.329 46.752 2:02.0753 2 239 43 42

992 SebLajoux Racing by C limax 2:02.471 510 25.909 48.983 47.118 2:02.0103 5 538 38 43
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025Qualifying 1
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

701 Vortex V8 1:58.304 51 25.053 48.127 44.454 1:57.6347 5 723 33 26

750 Scott Sport 1:58.517 42 25.241 47.303 45.519 1:58.0635 4 330 14 36

111 111 Racing 1:59.517 23 25.275 48.530 44.437 1:58.2425 2 432 36 24

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 2:04.365 54 26.232 49.320 47.992 2:03.5442 6 141 42 47

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:03.033 41 26.281 50.767 45.985 2:03.0334 4 442 44 38

470 WS Racing 2:06.757 32 27.210 52.052 47.495 2:06.7573 3 346 46 45

438 Simpson Motorsport 2:07.532 33 27.141 52.685 47.409 2:07.2354 4 245 47 44

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:08.506 54 27.416 51.728 48.581 2:07.7253 5 247 45 48

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

102 AsBest Racing 2:09.046 71 27.639 53.526 47.881 2:09.0467 7 748 50 46

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.072 72 27.807 53.504 48.686 2:09.9977 6 750 49 49

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.094 53 27.728 53.257 49.081 2:10.0667 5 549 48 50

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

102 AsBest Racing 2:09.046 71 27.639 53.526 47.881 2:09.0467 7 748 50 46

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.072 72 27.807 53.504 48.686 2:09.9977 6 750 49 49

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:10.094 53 27.728 53.257 49.081 2:10.0667 5 549 48 50
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